Denton County Information and Referral Numbers

Need Help Now 2-1-1 or call 1-817-541-7905

DENTON ISD NUMBERS:

Social Worker:
Administrative Assistant:
Adult Education & Literacy

Barb Haflich
Daisy Romero

940-369-0599
940-369-0598
940-369-0400

Child Nutrition
Health Services
Special Education

940-369-0273
940-369-0685
940-369-0650

Attendance 940-369-0464 Transportation 940-369-0300
Bilingual 940-369-0590
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE

Arms of Hope

Community Services, Inc.

Cumberland PCH: Single Parent Family Program
Friends of the Family

940-220-5062
800-831-9929

940-382-5112 x 252

940-387-5131

940-382-0609
940-565-5479

Giving HOPE / Wheeler House
Interfaith Ministries

EMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE

Goodwill Industries

North Central Texas Workforce
Texas Workforce Solutions

Job Corps

FOOD AND CLOTHING

Full Gospel Denton Church (Free clothes on Friday's)
Asbury Relief Minsitry Food Pantry Ministry

Denton Community Food Center

First Refuge Food Pantry

Our Daily Bread

Singing Oaks Church of Christ

Vision Ministries Food Pantry

IMMIGRATION ASSISTANCE

Opening Door International Services

LEGAL ASSISTANCE

Attorney General Child Support Services
Legal Aid of Northwest Texas

MEDICAID / CHIP / SNAP / ASSISTANCE / APPLICATIONS

Applications for Medicaid / CHIP / SNAP Benefits

DentaQuest

LogistiCare Solutions (Medicaid transportation services)

MCNA Dental

Texas Health and Human Service Commission Medicaid / SNAP / TANF
Texas Health Steps

Children with Special Health Care Needs

MEDICAL & DENTAL CLINICS

Denton County Health Department

Denton Dental Mission

Denton Kiwanis Club - Children's Clinics

Health Services of North Texas (Women's Services & Pre-natal Care)
First Refuge

Health Services of North Texas

MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS AND EMERGENCIES
MHMR Mobile Triage

Salvation Army

TX. Dept. of Family & Protective Services

Serve Denton

Monsignor King Outreach Center

United Way
Grace Like Rain

940-566-0395
940-382-5619
940-384-7901
817-625-3993

940-382-1822
940-387-6487
940-382-0807
940-484-4384
940-566-1308
940-387-4355
940-387-8230

940-382-0096

800-252-8014
940-383-1406

877-543-7669
800-516-0165
877-564-9834
800-494-6262
940-320-5700
817-478-2192
817-264-4624

940-349-2900
940-387-8230
940-387-6323
940-381-1501
940-484-4384
940-381-1501

800-269-6233
800-762-0157

Dept. of Assistive and Rehabilitative Services

940-566-3800
800-252-5400
940-735-3234
940-391-1919
940-566-5851
940-535-5557

https://yourtexasbenefits.com

www.hhsc.state.tx.us

www.dshs.state.tx.us/clapplforms.shtn
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