## **Denton County Information and Referral Numbers**

## Need Help Now 2-1-1 or call 1-817-541-7905

<b>DENTON ISD NUMBERS:</b>					
Social Worker:	Barb Haflich	940-369-0599	Child Nutrition		940-369-0273
Administrative Assistant:	Daisy Romero	940-369-0598	Health Services		940-369-0685
Adult Education & Literacy		940-369-0400	Special Education		940-369-0650
Attendance		940-369-0464	Transportation		940-369-0300
Bilingual		940-369-0590			
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE					
Arms of Hope		940-220-5062	Salvation Army		940-566-3800
Community Services, Inc.		800-831-9929	•	& Protective Services	800-252-5400
Cumberland PCH: Single Parent Family Program		940-382-5112 x 252	Serve Denton		940-735-3234
Friends of the Family		940-387-5131	Monsignor King Outreach Center 940-391-19		940-391-1919
<b>5</b> ,		940-382-0609	,		940-566-5851
Interfaith Ministries		940-565-5479	Grace Like Rain		940-535-5557
EMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE	E				
Goodwill Industries			940-566-0395		
North Central Texas Workforce			940-382-5619		
Texas Workforce Solutions			940-384-7901	940-384-7901 Dept. of Assistive and Rehabilitative Services	
Job Corps			817-625-3993		
FOOD AND CLOTHING					
Full Gospel Denton Church (Free clothes on Friday's)			940-382-1822		
Asbury Relief Minsitry Food Pantry Ministry			940-387-6487		
Denton Community Food Center			940-382-0807		
First Refuge Food Pantry			940-484-4384		
Our Daily Bread			940-566-1308		
Singing Oaks Church of Christ			940-387-4355		
Vision Ministries Food Pantry			940-387-8230		
IMMIGRATION ASSISTANC	Œ				
Opening Door International Services	5		940-382-0096		
LEGAL ASSISTANCE					
Attorney General Child Support Services			800-252-8014		
Legal Aid of Northwest Texas			940-383-1406		
ŭ					
MEDICAID / CHIP / SNAP /	<del>-</del>	PPLICATIONS	077 542 7660		6.
Applications for Medicaid / CHIP / SNAP Benefits			877-543-7669 800-516-0165	https://yourtexasben	ietits.com
DentaQuest			877-564-9834		
LogistiCare Solutions (Medicaid transportation services)  MCNA Dental			800-494-6262		
Texas Health and Human Service Commission Medicaid / SNAP / TANF			940-320-5700	www.hhsc.state.tx.us	
Texas Health Steps			817-478-2192	www.imbo.beate.tx.ab	
Children with Special Health Care Needs			817-264-4624	www.dshs.state.tx.us/c	clapplforms.shtn
MEDICAL & DENTAL CLINIC	CS .				
Denton County Health Department			940-349-2900		
Denton Dental Mission			940-387-8230		
Denton Kiwanis Club - Children's Clinics			940-387-6323		
Health Services of North Texas (Women's Services & Pre-natal Care)			940-381-1501		
First Refuge			940-484-4384		
Health Services of North Texas			940-381-1501		
MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIO	NS AND EMERGE	NCIES	800-269-6233		
NALINAD NACHIJA Trians			000 203 0253		

800-762-0157

MHMR Mobile Triage